
Event: 1 Longest Lap - Open Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 1

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. secondsAvg Speed

1 28 Bernard Esterhuizen Bellville 0 0,000

2 31 Matthew Fortuin Kinetic 0 0,000

3 22 Carl Bonthuys Kinetic 0 0,000

4 32 Joshua Van Wyk Private 0 0,000

Event: 2 1000m - Junior Development Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 4

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. secondsAvg Speed

U15 1 238 Mia Fortuin Kinetic 1 1 35 3600,000

2 221 Jessie Munton Kinetic 0 0,000

3 . . 0 0,000

U13 1 244 Siswe Mdhuli Kinetic 0 0,000

2 246 Luke Oldale Kinetic 0 0,000

3 . . 0 0,000

U11 1 231 Camaron Wilcox Kinetic 0 0,000

2 . . 0 0,000

3 . . 0 0,000

Event: 3 1500m - Cat C Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 6

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. secondsAvg Speed

1 232 Jonathan Bouwer Kinetic 117 1 57 46,154

2 217 Richard Torrington Tygerberg MTB 0 0,000

3 237 Jacques Bredenkamp Kinetic 0 0,000

4 215 Daniel Grobbelaar Kinetic 0 0,000

Event: 4 1500m - Vets/Ladies CANCELLED Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 6

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. secondsAvg Speed
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Event: 5 1500m - CatB/Vets/Ladies First 6 to Keirin Final Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 6

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. secondsAvg Speed

B 1 204 Tyrone Aanhuizen Kinetic 0 0,000

2 234 Kobus Roux PPA 0 0,000

3 . . 0 0,000

V 1 113 Matthew Ferguson TCSA 0 0,000

2 107 Mark Lister Petersen Bellville 0 0,000

3 . . 0 0,000

L 1 104 Elfriede Wolfaardt City Cycles 0 0,000

2 111 Caela Whall private 0 0,000

3 . . 0 0,000

Event: 6 1500m - Cat A First 6 to Keirin Final Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 6

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. secondsAvg Speed

1 28 Bernard Esterhuizen Bellville 104 1 44 51,923

2 22 Carl Bonthuys Kinetic 0 0,000

3 4 Wynand Hofmeyer Kinetic 0 0,000

4 16 Jean Smith Bellville 0 0,000

5 30 Storm King Bellville 0 0,000

6 47 Graham Ockhuis Yorksire 0 0,000

Event: 7 2000m - Junior Development Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 8

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. secondsAvg Speed

U15 1 238 Mia Fortuin Kinetic 210 3 30 34,286

2 221 Jessie Munton Kinetic 0 0,000

3 . . 0 0,000

U13 1 246 Luke Oldale Kinetic 0 0,000

2 244 Siswe Mdhuli Kinetic 0 0,000

3 . . 0 0,000

U11 1 231 Camaron Wilcox Kinetic 0 0,000

2 . . 0 0,000

3 . . 0 0,000

Event: 8 3km Scratch - Cat C Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 12

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. secondsAvg Speed

1 237 Jacques Bredenkamp Kinetic 264 4 24 40,909

2 232 Jonathan Bouwer Kinetic 0 0,000

3 215 Daniel Grobbelaar Kinetic 0 0,000

4 242 Stefan Marias Kinetic 0 0,000

Event: 9 20 Lap Points - Vets/Ladies CANCELLED Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 20

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. secondsAvg Speed



Event: 10 20 Lap Points - CatB/Vets/Ladies Sprint every 5th Lap Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 20

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. secondsAvg Speed

1 113 Matthew Ferguson TCSA 0 0,000

2 234 Kobus Roux PPA 0 0,000

3 204 Tyrone Aanhuizen Kinetic 0 0,000

4 104 Elfriede Wolfaardt City Cycles 0 0,000

Event: 11 25 Lap Points - Cat A Sprint every 5th Lap Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 25

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. secondsAvg Speed

1 31 Matthew Fortuin Kinetic 0 0,000

2 11 Rainhardt Marais Bellville 0 0,000

3 46 Bronwyn Adams ASG 0 0,000

4 . . 0 0,000

Event: 12 3km Scratch - Junior Development Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 12

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. secondsAvg Speed

U15 1 238 Mia Fortuin Kinetic 323 5 23 33,437

2 221 Jessie Munton Kinetic 0 0,000

3 . . 0 0,000

U13 1 246 Luke Oldale Kinetic 0 0,000

2 244 Siswe Mdhuli Kinetic 0 0,000

3 . . 0 0,000

U11 1 231 Camaron Wilcox Kinetic 0 0,000

2 . . 0 0,000

3 . . 0 0,000

Event: 13 Elimination - Open CANCELLED Distance per lap = 0

No of laps = 0

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. secondsAvg Speed

1 16 Jean Smith Bellville 0 0,000

2 22 Carl Bonthuys Kinetic 0 0,000

3 46 Bronwyn Adams ASG 0 0,000

4 . . 0 0,000

Event: 14 5km Scratch - Cat C Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 20

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. secondsAvg Speed

1 215 Daniel Grobbelaar Kinetic 437 7 17 41,190

2 217 Richard Torrington Tygerberg MTB 0 0,000

3 237 Jacques Bredenkamp Kinetic 0 0,000

4 . . 0 0,000



Event: 15 Keirin Final - CatB/Vets/Ladies Distance per lap = 200

No of laps = 1

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. secondsAvg Speed

1 107 Mark Lister Petersen Bellville 13,59 13,59 52,980

2 204 Tyrone Aanhuizen Kinetic 0 0,000

3 113 Matthew Ferguson TCSA 0 0,000

4 104 Elfriede Wolfaardt City Cycles 0 0,000

Event: 16 Keirin Final - Cat A Distance per lap = 200

No of laps = 1

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. secondsAvg Speed

1 28 Bernard Esterhuizen Bellville 11,87 11,87 60,657

2 30 Storm King Bellville 0 0,000

3 4 Wynand Hofmeyer Kinetic 0 0,000

4 . . 0 0,000

Event: 17 7.5km Scratch - Vets/Ladies If insufficient riders - do Event 18 only Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 30

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. secondsAvg Speed

Event: 18 5km Scratch - CatB/Vets/Ladies Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 20

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. secondsAvg Speed

B 1 204 Tyrone Aanhuizen Kinetic 426 7 6 42,254

2 234 Kobus Roux PPA 0 0,000

3 . . 0 0,000

V 1 113 Matthew Ferguson TCSA 0 0,000

2 107 Mark Lister Petersen Bellville 0 0,000

3 . . 0 0,000

L 1 104 Elfriede Wolfaardt City Cycles 0 0,000

2 111 Caela Whall private 0 0,000

3 . . 0 0,000

Event: 19 7,5km Scratch - Cat A Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 30

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. secondsAvg Speed

1 28 Bernard Esterhuizen Bellville 594 9 54 45,455

2 22 Carl Bonthuys Kinetic 0 0,000

3 24 Wynand Dippenaar Tygerberg MTB 0 0,000

4 . . 0 0,000


